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IMMEDIATE ACTION

INRePLY QM 203 A-M WAR DEPARTMENT

REFER TO
Baldwin, William (MA) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Mrs. Mary“Baldwin S PE@% A H_ﬁ

Engitsh, W. Va.

October 12, 1932,

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in BEurope, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was dons in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
visit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europs.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do noi receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advanse. Consequently,

who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the dr’
names of those who do. P
r ;f
Will you please devote a few moments of your time to write
either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following spaceﬂa Lr “thus
indicating whether or not you des;re to make t pllgrlmage during 1933
and sign your name hereéh¢4,¢ 7 74 1,.1 7@7, e~ Use the enclosed

envelope, which requires no postage,vand return this sheet,

ﬂ\hw,
This reply will assure your Government that no,ﬂ@%ﬁhy Mothaef,
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoratlon @f a loﬁﬁdjbne

Very truly yours,

IMMEDIATE ACTION

it is just as important for the Government to know the names of those § il

departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary Ea{atibn&%\;xfi
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the prlv#J . Es ég;‘
€“5 v ?'," Y‘(\
D\ Te o t::B
For The Quartermaster General, \"\ @< @

sy 2 aa ;.‘ﬁ-' 4
—EEZS. W. DIET
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
A[%roved%eggﬁ)lgrl 13,58 Il Form S48 Assistant.

oro




WAR DEPARTMENT '

OFRICE, OF THE QUARTERMASTER |GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RéPLY reFEr To QM 29‘3 A-M

Baldwin, - (uL)

Myge Mary Baldwin;

Engli?h, | ] v&.

Dear Madam:

. Reference is made to .the gquestionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933; and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pllgrlmages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

. In order that your deeires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the spaca provided, your answers to the questions 1listed, sign your
name and reéturn this letter in the enclosed envelope which requlrea no..

poatage

ilis bo'you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 19332 (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. ‘Pleass state your age and condition Age:
of health: : : : Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here e

.NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHARCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster General,
: Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 203 A-M |
Baldwin Williem (MA) July 7, 1982

Mrs Mary Baldwin
English W Ve

Dear Madam:

: The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes

pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not, choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
.BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship trangportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this offiece promptly.

Thig letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years. 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant .

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%

(Write answer here)

(Sign here) it
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AR - Duhring, West.Va.
;‘-ﬁ-"}jel" JOhn T.H«‘—’l‘l"ls, J‘an. I:’)th -[052
Q.M.Corps, Assistant

Washington, D.C.

Dear sir Mrs. Mary L.Baldwin, sddress War VWest.Va.Mother
or the late Pvt.William Baldwin," :Co.C,7thInf. Whose
American Cemetary,

she has not reseaved the Adjusted Compensation for service,
that lmte Pvt.William Baldwin, was her dependents and

Toam surée he was. she made proper spplication for this,in the
vear oI I924 at this time her P.0. was English West.Va.

she stated. that she reseaved a card rrom this orrice something
like this dont write us any more about this until you hear
rrom us this card came to her by mail just & short time

after her application went in please advise me or her

on’ this matter.l am

Very. truly yours,




R B i R e Jamuary 14, 1952
Baldwin, ¥illism (i) b 4 g

| SUBJECT: Compensation..

To: Voeor-nc Adninntntion. w“htn;ton D. O,

"_1. E D ie mloud hornith & copy or a lottor momc
A m- otf:loc from lr. WAlldan Christisn, wu-m, Wnt vu-;mu ,
rohun to -umatien whioh Mrs. Mary L. mm bolim- -hc
should m%."o i.n caunnticn with the death of h-r son, thc late
Mubo Williem kld'in
2. Ir. e!n'imun hss beeri advieed of this rqrorm. :
Pm' thn ertcmuhr Oamul. |

A. D, HUGHES, -
“Mo Q. M. Corps,
- Assistant.
Enclosure: |
Cp. Lt.
n k./



QM 293 A=l Jemiary. Y, 1932 i

Baldwin, Williem (MA)

Nre Williem Christien,
Duhring,
West Virginia.

. :Dear Si,r:_ '

‘tL‘ Bdldiin, has 'boon roforred to the vbWa Administration,
Wuhingtan. D. c., for at'bmticn, as the matter of canponu
' ’tion cones within tho jurisdietion of that depnrtmnt. '
| For m thommr General. i,
: Vu'y truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
’ Assistant.

Your letter of January 13th, in behelf of Mrs. Vary



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON ’

N REPLY RerEr To L QM 2937 A-M ‘
Baldwin, William  MA' ¥ December 22, 1931,

¥rs. Yary Baldwin,
English, West Virginia

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter

forwarded you-under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the ysar 1932,

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event vou decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything poBsible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have- benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you changé your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the  summer months of 1932, it is re-
guested you advige this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 9,! 293 A-M

September 29, 1931
Baldwin, Williem (M-A) M

Mrs. Mary Baldwin,
Engiish, West Virginiea.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements ddw
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writlng
in the Bspace provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage. ¥

é
1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage i T/ o
in 19329 7.
9. Please state your age and condition Age: 5725
of health: Health =~
3. Do you speak English? L/
4. What other language do you speak? é?iﬁz1252<z13/<:______

......

For The Quartermaster General, Ni%e /"/.-/ \2
f” b,\ Q '
Very t ﬁly rs o E;
ll @f /R oA
A. D. UGH . pQwE

PEC 144
Encl: Captain, Q. M,

Env. Assistant. ’€i~IEg§§E§#?

Y




WAR DEFARTMENT
QFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

[”l%'}.“t""” QM"BQO'"‘AM ik A 1L ' “-i\-;uizfil 10, 19381%

. Mrey Vagy Balawin,
E{l&]ifh, W Ve,

" Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the prov1swone
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929 ag amended. :

) To. agsure’ proper and satlefactory acoommodat1ons reserva-
tions for steamehap trangportation requlred during the gummer .of 1932
‘must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.

It is therefore desgired that you answer the queetlon below by wr1t1ng
either of the words "Yes" e Nats or "Undec1ded" in the' blank space
folloWing the questlon. : ‘

As soon as you have answered the questlon pleaee 31gn your M

name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage Do not delay, as a prompt reply is eseent1al

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
‘who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government “during
1930 and are not maklng the Journey in 1931.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932%
Write anewer here

8ign here
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| | Qi 293 A-]l e | May 7, 1931.
Baldwin. Villiam . (i) 2 | ;

} . Mrs, Mary Baldwin,

English, .
West Virginin.

Dsa.r l(udam.

This office 1a mnlcing an earnest endeavor to com=
municate with all mothers and widows eligible to make the
pilgrimage to he cemobteries of Furope as autherized by the
Aot of Merch 2, 1929. Tt would be appreciated if you will
advise this office as to whether or not the late Private William
Baldwin was marrled, and if go, furnish the name and address of
his widow,

: For your convenierce in replying, there is enclosed
herewith a self-addressed envelope whioh requires no postage.

. Por The Quartermaster 'Gen'eral,

. Yery truly yom_ira,

A. D. RHUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
Enel:
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy remer To QM 293 A-C -

Baléwin, William 1232 M June 5, 1930

Mrs. Mary Baldwin
English, West Virginia.

Dear Madam:

I Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
‘are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.
For The Quartermaster General,
79
Very truly yoi;§>/

UGHES

j{/g;’ —: D. ;
hskifr'u M. Corps,

4
A Sin ke tant,
{%?' PR N | MA

[LERIGEEE PURING ”HE*YEAR 1931° Wﬁf
UJ.\HJ-\& A (Write answer here)

W"l A @d/uf W

(Sign hgf/

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE P




1 . l Y ’ A
~ WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

W~ repLy mEFer to QM 293 A-C Jamary 28, 1980

La%]

Baldwing Waiitan 128

}:..‘b'ﬁo .aJ .--11(-'\11.(.’
33114,‘.11-“-: Yo Yo

Dear Madam:l

3 Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widowe of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimage tc these cemeteries”

The records of thls office show that you are the Wothor of the late Ivi.
v{lilen Baldwin, Co. G 76h Inf,, wWhose Peaalus are now interred in the Heuse?d

Argonneg :gnc:riorm Qanwtery, omague~soos~ioutfaucon, louso, [rano@.

Will you please fill in the answere to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return.to thig office in the enclosed

snvelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarr1ed9

5. If so, give her complete address.

3 If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, iaccord- Wi
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, addrgss, and o
relationship in the space opposite. Ry e e, D

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant .

2:Incla.
Act of Congress
Envelope



0 WAR DEPARTMENT Q
rFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE (W

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A‘C- }
_ June A9, 1929.
Boldwing Willlam

s, Mery Buldwin,
Anglishy Vs Vae

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Ppt, Williom Boldwin, CoeCe 7th Infe, whoss remiins ore mow interrod
in the Meuse-!rgonne Amarican Cemetery, Tomogne=-sous-Montfaucon, Mouso,
Frango,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son wae survived by a widcw who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE 'QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rREFER To QM 293 A-M .

Sept. 3 6, { 1932:
Baldwin, Vm. (MA) '

Mrs, Mary Baldwin,
English, V. Va.

Dear‘Madam:

- Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire. to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the:
fact "that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pllgrlmages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the quest1onb listed, sign your
name and raturn this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage ; ‘

1. Do you deaire to makghzupilgrimage
in 19332 (Answer “Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: ) Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4, What other languaggmgo you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

_ CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Asslatant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M
Baldwin William (MA) | July 7, 1932

Mrs Mary Deldwin
Pnglish W Va

Dear Madam:

‘ The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, ag amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American ?orces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remaing are interred in Europe.

. Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. < Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. ' There is no provision of Iaw which
"will permit the Government to make a money-allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrlmage

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the gquestions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have anawered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addresged envelope which requirés no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1030, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%

(Write answer here)

(Sign here) P




. f;«f @

QM 293 Asl January 35, 1932
Baldwin, Williem (M&) ,

¥r. Williem Chriatian,
' Duhring,
' Weet Virginia.
Dear 8ir: A
Your letter of January 13th, in bohalf of Hra.VMhry pe
L. Baldwin, has been referred 4o the Veterans Administration,
Washington, D. C., for attention, as the matter of compensa~-
tion comes within the jurisdiction of that depertment.

' qu The Quartermastsr General.

e S v ,
C. ig Very: truly yours,
s oL ‘
7 3
e A. D. HUGHES,
(;:f» .caphm; Q- M. Corps,

Py Assistent.



"'74

2 oM RS AN bt January 14, 1932
. Baldwin, Williem (MA) = e |

SUBJEO!': Cmpenution.

Toi Voterans mm-mum, ulhlngtm. D, Ce

, 1. : !'horo is cnolmd herewith a uapy of a 1amr recdeived .

in ih:h oftiea from Mr. 'illhﬂ Christian, Dnhr:ln‘. West Virginis,

relative to ‘oompensation 'hieh Mrs. lary L. Baldwin believes she
Q/l -

chould m:&n in comotion uth tlu duth of hox- son, the late
R'inh William hld'in

.'-'3 .
: z_. » Christien has been advised of thia ‘reference.
; c-l 84

For gnl Quartermaster om-nl."
e

-

S
.‘.' 9
e A+ D. HUGHES,
;j o _ Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
Cp. Lt.



® &

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A—IA

Baldwing William 'MA M Decembear 22, /1931, gb

Virs, *ary Baldwin,
English, West Virginia

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932,

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessgities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare, During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pifé%imagqiand appear to have benefited therefrom.

" . Your name is being placed on the 1list of mothers and
widows who arexeligible to make a pilgrimage in 1935. However,
should yOg chaﬁge your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimgge during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested ygu advise this office in order that arrangements may

be made for youwr
e O
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgigtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q_M 293 A-M
Baldwin, William (M-A) M

s ‘Mary Beldwin;,
nglish, West Virginia.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous

September 29, 1931

correspondence relative to the

pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress

of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

To date information has not

been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may

be complete, and arrangements

made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no

postage.

i.ﬁdbo you deéire to make a pilgrimege o DT T O g
in 19327
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:
3. Do you speak Engligh?
4, What other language do you speak?
" sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Encl:
Env.

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES, AL
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE .OF THE QUARTERMASTER, GENERAL
WASHINGTON ]

Y

N R_IPL‘} REFER TO QM“293—AM

et e ' R e e G S
B&ldWin’ Wi']‘liﬁf,‘l vk, (M.A) ¥ : £ ) ) % ’ .’ ” s

Mre, Mopy Balowing
CEagiashy Wy Vaa

 Doar Madam:

: Arrangements are now belng made for conductlng pllgrlmages
~'during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe unde? the prov151ons e
o the Act of Congress of: March 2, 1929 ‘as amended ’
1o assure proper and satiefactory accommodatlons reserva-
: tlons for steamship transportation required. during the! summer of 1932
- must De ‘made by this office not later than August 1st of: thig year:
SUET T AN therefore desired that you answer the guestion below by writing °
1.elther of ‘the words "Yes",& "No", or “Undecided" in th° blank space '
.!folloW1ng the questlon.( 2. 0 , -
it chs soon-as you have anewered the queetlon please sign your
name amnd- retiirn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
;s requlreé no ppstage Do not delay, as a prompt reply ie’ essential.

o

Thas letter is being sent to all ellglble mothers and w1dowa
- who did not make a. pilgrimage at’ the expense of the Governments dur1ng
1930 andxare not mak1ng the journey in 1931.

For;The Quartermaster General;,

Very truly yours;

A.-'D.. HUCHES,
Captain, Q..M. Corps,
Agsigtant.

DO ¥YoU DESIRE TO MARKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329 e
; Write anawer here

Sign here
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QN 295 A-N Mey 7, 1831,

.Baldwin, Williem (MA) M

. Nrsg, Mery Baldwin,
' English,
West Virginia.

Dear Madam:
: ' This office is making an earnest endeavor to com-
muni cate with all mothers and widows eligible to meke the
pilgrimege to the cemeteries of Furope us auwthorized by the

Act of Merch 2, 1929. It would be appreciated if you will
advise this office as to whether or not the late Privete William '
Baldwin was married, and if so, furnish the name and.address of
hig widow. ' ‘éd

For your convenience in replying, there isiincloud
. herewith a self’~addresaed emnvelope which requires nospostage.’
For The Quartermaster General, _ L
=
Very truly yours, ¥

n
w

A. D. moﬂss.

4 Captain, Q. M. Corps,
: : Assistant,
Bnels : :

Env,
uB



- OGNS i o S Fanusry 16, 1981
men, williem maam AN g &

Mrn Nary Balbwin,
(" Englishy . S AR o AT
¢ B lnt.,nrs{:‘ﬁn.' oA T R R s

i , In order that the ronorqll at this rrico muy bc ubmplata

and oormt, 1t 1a requntted that you aﬁﬂae vhothor or not the lato ‘

p.unte williem Bamiin 1- survim by @ uidow. dnd ae eo. hor name

m-wo-s» L NSl e e
S ror yqur conmienco 1n rqplyi.ng, 'khoi'a 16 aneloacd. nero—-_.'l,' i
b uth. a qolf-adaronbd onvolopo whioh requh-os 10 poataga
. Far The Quartu'uﬁor Gonoral. TG R '

Vary truly mrs.; :

: Aolomq T TR .mmw'r. Bmus.
. 'Envelope : R " Magor, Q. M, Corps,

0 ‘(DMIW. AL ~l‘Jﬁ£ﬁ=

A6



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFF’-’ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON ’

IN' REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C {

Baldwin, William 1232 M ' June 5, 1930

Mrs. Mary Baldwin
English, West Virginia.

Dear-Madam:

; ' Arrangements are now being made for cdnducting pilgrimages.
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Burope under the provi-
gsions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

‘ To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of

1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below

by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply .is '
. essential. :

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
4they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR,1931%®. . - .
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



. WAR DEPARTMENT '

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

N REPLY SEFER 70 _QM 293 A=C ; I ‘Jm“ual"-yr 25. 1930
Baldwin, 7villian 1258 T

Mrg. imry Baldwin,
l:n‘:lis.{'.g .. 17'.1. ¢

-Dear Madam;r'

© " vour attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
‘approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To spable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the.cemeteries of Europe to ‘make a pilgrimage to thege cemeteries®
_ The records of this office show that you are the Mother of the late Pvi.
¥1lliam Baldwin, Co. G, 7th Inf,, whoge remains are now interred in the Eewses
Avgomme American Cemetexry, Romagne-sous-lontfameon, Neuse, France. g

. Will you please f£ill in the anewers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to thie office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow. i

who has not since remarried? « g ‘

2. If so, give her complete address. . 1418

My ' .
If J& is survived by a motheriaBibomothen 1 W As .t Foy el SRaiie ilseioh o) AT
mother thru adoption, or any other woman :
whoEEtood_in_loco parentis to him, accord-
ing _to ‘the—terms of Section 4 of the en-
cloeed Acf,- give her name, address,. and P . Ty B L
relg%ionsgip“in the space opposite. L :

S e :

K.

&)  For The Quartermaster General,

S

LM

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. : JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope _ Assistant .



' WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

ggégwin, William ; Septambar 4, 1929.

Mrs. Mary Baldwin,
Boglish, We Va.

Dear Madams

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
~received to our communication dated  June 29, 19E?k1ng inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named: These addresses are desired with a view to ;
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who degire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers tO the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelape which requireg no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

e e e i et et s, g e £ e R T e e e U

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

t P b 1) L L WO AP bty o AT I,
1

o ki o e I e Al i s SR ot .

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she |
desire to make the pilgrimage? |

For The Quartermaster Gemeral,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
"~ ‘ICE OF THE QUARTERMA?TER GENE

WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER 7O QM 293 A_-_(i

: 29
Baldwin, Williem June , 1929.

fires Mary Baldwin,
Mli S,hQ Ve Vauu

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased poldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®. :

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Pvée William Beldwin, Co.Cs 7th Inf,, whose remdins are now interred
in the Meuse-/rgonne American Cematery, Tomogne -sous~Montfancon, Meuse,
Francos

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
meke the pilgrimege, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no poutago.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Asct of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



' 1

VB %

Iin reply refer to:
QM ~ 293 C=-R

Jugnet 6, 1928,

"Mree Nary B&ltvm’
inglish,
.x‘l"va‘

Deay Madams

The Quartermaster General desires that you be infoimad that
the permanent grave of Private Willism Baldwin, Company O ;%h
Infentry, is Grave 12, Row 45, Blogk D, NeusseArgome Ana‘ican
Oamy toxy , Romogne~sonseMont fancon (Meuse )y Franco. :

This is one of the permanent iamerican military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Gavernment in Zurope. Zach grave will be
marked by headsténe of white marbls, of suitable design; with
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death ard State
from which he came. The headstore will Be plaged at all graves in
conneetion with the improvemeht work now in rrogress, as Soon as
Yossible and witheut waiting for gpseial action ¢r reqﬁest on the

" part of relatives. s

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty. The grave of the decessed will be perpetually main-

tained by this Government in a mannir befitting the last resting
place of our heroes.

Tery truly yours,
H. J. Conner,

Asgistant.

'l

23/494/571V



( ' WEUECHATEAY

G.R.5. FORM NO. 16 .’

vous  9th., June, 1919

RIPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL. Navrrci: apV e
’ N/ LA
Remains of: 'fp & Q; ‘
Neme: . BAIDWEN, W illiam Me  _ Number: 541100
Rank: Pvte _ Organization: Coe Co 7they, Inf,e
Disinperment and Reburial made by Group. Unit
Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)
8th., May, l919 Grave #35 B. As Ctye. MONTFAUCON, NIUSE
Mape 35 Se He B o (3095 - Ne 25e8
Reburied (Date) in: {Give complete lscation) ,ﬁ‘;?bwz 5,
‘ 8th, , Nay, 1919 __Grave 4176 Sea. $#49 Plot #4 P
; ARCONNE AMERTCAN C: RMETERY,, E1232
3 __ ROMAGNE. MEUSE :

Report as to pature of orizinal purial and cendition c¢f body upon disinteruent :

Burial goode Buried in Blankat. Badly decompased,

— i e e et .t et Y

—— e ———

Was one identification tuz found upcn the bocdy? Yes

G ! ification were found on body? lione
What other means of identifica Mo g1
W B R
B /_21 \,/; __} ’
flod %4)} AU U
Note : \\\\‘

ment , effocts aro found upon bodics, thoy will be vromstly
Denot direct as is required by G.0: 170, G,H, 2, 1928,

ly sxamined for cluss to identicy an doudtful cases no%ation
s and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Servicé,.

If upon disinter
sent to the Effects
after being careful
whereof will be mad

R.H, ROSENTHAL
¥nd Lieat. Q.M. UK’
C.0+ Groun Unit

Suﬁg}vised by: Lt. Arnitage,..

GHDy



commﬂ ON OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File #55840 f»"
I. LoocatioNn INpDEX CarD: i //” ;
(@) Name . BALDWIN, William Shd bl 641100 4
"""""""""""" AR i R TYP als
() Rank Pvt. Organization _-_90.'__(".?ﬂ_l_h}f_f _________________
. CRIRAAIS Qe
(¢) Date of death ]‘O_-_6 -18 .. (d) Causeof death _______________ 'P. \f\!_}_i}_é_. _______
II. REGISTRATION CARD.—(CheCk Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):
(0) Cravoro, L B R i TS Elot SN o T A Typ, 218
\ £ "‘/F (w >7-2/ ) E 7 s
() Emerg. Address _ MBTY Bgldwin, (Mother ) “#nglish,W.Va. (s0V)
o, Address SRR a0l RE Cee N e s (b AT e N (e
TIL. Fjles/of foldiers iy fyfonf cgﬁﬁ#gg/us/&%a%es 0 o R N o * 1T S S GRS QU0
— ; il A 1-‘,__,1_),,',_\' ‘, 8. : { ] tI,,-" : 2 ¢ AN ‘/ /
IV. A. G. O. DISPOSITIO\" C‘&RD ' : IDatelofireceipy e NG SRR B :
() DN, Lol b (O)R R el atn oS hi e R N
(¢) Address by TR R, e iiilnd A B0 b U T T e o i i T RTINS i B
(d)} ‘Remaimsitofbeibronohtstof U S, LISt ol 48 i’ Safealt e fite M 00 VR S ionit arod 0 DS )
(e) Molbekinterred inMNationallCemeteny: nV S eats ORI S SIS N TR L )
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S, oo
(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. ... L SRS, Ll R
Examiner’s Initials oo 0 0 D560 WaNRIRECL, IR B i , 1020
V. AsG. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from oo
___________ i R daed e el LSl e R D sl T
confirming request in Par. IV., item -~ “-=e. pbove; ormequestimoithab Lokl Che e 00 8
Braminers mibials eesesssus s SEeiiis i IDERA P D AP o)) . 1920
VI G. R. S. FLes, CORRESPONDENCE-=8hows a8 followa: . odseim. L oo o BN, 0 0
/ v RO N e
! i ¢ ___-_____________7__:_7________; ______________ £ --.'}i-—------—;! ------------------------- (e ¢
(o} Garailtiots mosmon Heforped S0 alon Sl LI S BV ST R 1Y I
(«, T xaminer’s Initials .._i-_f__ Date _”/’_fi ______ 1620
AT A NOm 1LR282-8ec+49 136 ;. i ‘ 2
COUNTRY FRANCE CeMETERY NO. oo 2 SHBEY Now ool .. ;s:z‘ B A ? i
& e s, %\,7109'20115 a—7720 PR Ding ud ==




flypediby e« ebR vk ebasl o b s.Checked iy 1NN g R A , 1920.

VIII. FiNAL AcTION:

cable on , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by 6/ Q/ q
letter on i/ T 192(f

DX, CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. I AcTioN TAKEN.

Desires body be PRChas T 1 UL I ATCRRIR 11 TR e i € Sl Wl S0 RN R e




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. . STATION Romagnef,qemetery #1232

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Nov, 18, 1921,
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL QF «BODY
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT frr.
lanecords of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancylfouhd bﬁon éxhﬁ¥;£ion of body>‘

1. Name _______BALDWIN, Willism _____ L0, Namods Lo’ 00 7 100, b e LR
2. No. o oo a3 ilofo) B R S UG Tsage NGOl v 23 oo e R T
3. Rank________ DR T M s sl L2 Rank o0 o 0 | sl ) 30 At oo LT

4. Org. 60,8 PEhabnfa e ol na 18 Ok fimps  geiciit iy 1. AT

O, DS DI @ aihs 650 Wt TRl KRG Tawala) DD, 150 e e AR e

6 GhD BOW, S ss 3 D R (b) D.B Ng discrepancies.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. }29 __________ S Cia, o D oA Grayver Nos e SECHE WAt Wl |

B B0 DS A ROWESets & ¥t pt L6rusE 10 =5 il sl i sdaeet Row” i isafne "

g e _ 7% S T G Bt A b i s s

18. Cemetery __Meuse-Argonne,AmersCty. 19. Commune or town ROMAGNE-gous=
VONTFAUGON

20. Dept. or County . .- Meuse 2l Country - ERaRee Khnitwlosiimiie

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. #1232 sec 49 .

23. Disinterred (Date) Ngv, 18, 1921 By

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Nemo__ Willlem Beldwin Sorialfilo."y BOLLOORGIT S il Seb
Rarilc M. ERTUGME | (a0t TSR 00 Organization C0e Gy 7 Infs =

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? No On body? Ye& -~ - -
______________________ C V._.\_ ___Z_f".__:f_"f_:_‘_________

Slgnature Junior Technical Assistant
C. *, Browme

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of hody in detail).

Tag on bod_y__q_b?_@_xa%_}_f_l_!s}}__‘?.l?i!99.?2(1.?.-. ____________ e A i . : 2
27 Gondition of body ... ??fi__l}_’__‘_1_‘?99_’533“_9_?_?51___{‘?93‘?7?“ unvecognt zable,
28. Nature of burial, .A*_;“499§Q?mp9¥”m?3¥}§9‘?9q“99i§93n' PRIt e N ANED

29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G R 8. records
quoted aboVeTTREe s M. ledade. oo None¢----- SR iy w..._",::.:., ________________________________ s

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Daten?{?,v' 18 1921‘ .3 By HyHefodRITs

Ghilas Casket sealed by ______________________ ﬁe..ﬂe--?@?i@!é _________ ‘;::‘---—"—--'—1—-—-—;;-'.: __________________________
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) o -Bo- Fost‘ér:'-(%.-- ok

G :Sﬂ“f"



33.

34,

35.

36.

32. Designation of body:

Name Williem, BAIDWIN

Casket boxed and marked (Date) Nove 18, 1921, By He H, Fostere

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

18 t. % 2. -
18 correc 1//62 é}i/ ,

RS P TP A s g 4w v g P e ey e el s 4 e 5 BV TS (AR P et e e

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) _ __ N Ve A0 =Y OB acrrs Liv AT S i) d

To point of Concentration
(Name) ¢ j
Convoyer_ W. J. Boyede - =~ Signature Shipping Officer . GERALD GOLE
Captain, C. A. C.
Received at Railhead or Point of Cencentration: Date - "

ToflEermanentNUemetory e - T S i, fh AR S Nl N e
(Name )
Convoyer

Orave How s bl e e tch S0y e lnlibon. 1. 4 Beetion

oh e MGl L ) S BRI S S TP L S e LT R T L e

2

G.R.S. Representativ
JBL i

James W, Yeynger,
Captain QiM.%.

- »




Concentration. Hdoma.ne 1252,

G. R.S.Form. No. 16-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

b.{“‘.'.'li\* William .
1.; REMATNSEORMEINEER « U0 i et BN L o el e AT _ SERTIAL NUMBER....ccn....

Coq G% 7 sh-Infi

Placel ... CB NI EE RS & @y oo srvvoncernsrns

Dqteiovlg’lgl,
R 541100

RisNird e S 25 Shine TN W, ORGANIZATION

2. Disinterred (date) : - TFrom (give complete location) :

ek el el -gr 176, /sec 49, plot: 4,

&k Reburigd (date) : IR ; o I, In (giv;) complete location) : b3
...Mev, 18th, 1921, Grave 12, Rew 45, Bleck D, Cemetery 1232,

BysdGroups =R oD rd eSS . Sl Nttty e ot o (0 Nature of reburial

Unlined Casgket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

wooden box and burlap end uniform, badly dedomposed, features not recognizable

e
2 S
ne

5. () Identification tags : Buried with body ?............. A X On grave marker ? ... . no

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

...............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? -

(a) Height (actual measurement) ...impossible to deternine,
(b)) Weight (estimated)............ b QWb Iy L TE N L N

(€} sHAr oS GOlOT S bk SRSIREE SE Y Sha G0 L. o A A s AR

Quanbity ltman. JELE WS AR U SO PP

Characteristics ............c...at0.. (S Frinatrely Lat st LN
(d)FHairiontiace == Calons B s sun ot s, .ok a0

Tlocat b rssbieni T 5 o 0.0 1w S
(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

TISEINE NP ATt e e S SR R T S k) s

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received ab time of casualty)

isi ; ¢ ' M s e
7. Disinterment /(// ‘ \5/ - S St S R
supervised by ......... e (%//\)/Z/(/‘ ------- Appro\’egl("t‘ﬁ,‘-
pervised b H j deo, 40 Bland Tt LE, LIHC,

4 ‘ (TAc) s sliconbn St ABIRREL. '

8. Reburial bty ' e
AN AA LA AL A N

supervised Il i et

AU, Dufault,

t




T

vy - .
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
= File #55840
I. LocatioNn InpEx CARD: '
2 00
(a) Name ____ B A“DWIN’Hilliam _______________________ Ser. No. ____5411 : als
1F e YR} #ethil 4
() Rank Pv_t Mol Organization ______ C 0.?'7t_h___1nf
S TAGAE, it L] Lt~
(¢) Date of death 10 6 18 (d) Cause of death ___________ DV_V R-A ____________
II. ReeistraTioN CArRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
e als
(@) Grave No. ._____ 1 7_6_ Row e diA i Plot S 4 ______ Sec. ... 4 9 _______ TY/ R0 AT e
S 5 T P ,f_y—/’/);_v; E Y
(b) Emerg, Address M8TY Baldwin,(Mother) &nglish 8.¥a. '~ 7 ~ 7 Gl
TII. Bfles/ of/éo],diefs Ayifg fforh efnthgibud difegsey’ CKR. (s
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS,
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

: bl
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. .. , 192
COUNTRY Comnmney NO. oessliocsid oo sl i SHRET N e isibn S ISol L.

G R. 8. Form 115-A 3—8020

Angust, 1920

o

FLANCE 1232-580049

13, [l



Form No. 1009
- OWFICE OF THE QUARTERIMASTER GENERAL

0SP-SS 1 . . 0’
: ‘\ ’

CEMETERTAL DIVISION L
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUL~SECTION - ( /
Harlow Col/e S
NANE OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO. DATE
Baldwin, William, Pvte 1232-Seced9 — 13 4/22/21,
SERIAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION - DATE OF DEATH
541100 EpatCy 7thulnfe 10/6/1 8a
) WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION a/ / / [ﬂ [/ (/7 Tk
Date é_ﬂ 7}/2// /jgg’ﬁ DATE
PERSON NAMED LY SOLDIER TO EE DENEFICIARY OF INSURANCE RELAT IONSHIP
M Ml [Saldin H/. NO PLATE | Nl

ADDRESS V _ -

:/ ;/ ( \/ ’n’/’ f//_.}

{ . L - Y

PERSON RECEIVING DFATH COMPENSATION RELATIONSHIP

$/1868/ LML



A ® @

Flle Nos: 293.8 Cty.1252. 1st Inde BW,

Hatrse Americen GeReSe s well.Co in Eurepe, 8 Avenue D'Ieﬁa, Parisy April

2bth, 1923s TO: The Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, Washingten,
D. c.

le The records of this office show:

l/BMaDN.EN, William 541100 Private Coe Co 7th Inf,
Grave 12, Bleck D, Row 45 Ctye. 1232

BALHI?IS, Mike 733280 Private Cees H, 6th Inf,
Grave 25, Block C, Row 41 Cty. 1232

and it is requested that Forms 114-B forwarded yowr office in these cases
be corrected accordinglye.

—— bR = P
g o e

” :: > Y » r-‘;.‘a—"-‘-.\.i }.\{‘
T G
,'.»~ "_ £ N

,'1.:“ 7 . g"{’m :
1 MAY " 1923 ?

) &
}
. ]
- AN e Z R. P, Harbold,
Ry 5 0 Qe B oy Chi ef
/%;f) /}";» N
TR




IN REPLY REFER TO 293 C-R ‘ ) ‘

4%

- TORRETOM = WAR DEPARTMENT
Balhitis,Mike OFFI1

: A CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Baldwin, William WASHINGTON

April 13,1923,

SUBJECT: Discrepancies.

TO: Chief, American Graves Registration Service,
Q.M.C. in Europe.

1. With reference to the case of the late Private
William Baldwin, #541100, Co.C, 7th Inf. you are advised that
Form 16-A and Form 114-A revori the burial in Grave 12, Row
45, Block D, Cty.1232, while Form 114-B records the burlal
in Grave 23 Row 41, Bloc_c C, Cty.1232.

2. In the case of the late Private Mike Balhitis,
47332380, Co.H, 6th Inf., Forms 16-A and 114-A record burial
in Gra.ve 25, Bloc& (6] Ro'-r 41, Cty.1232, while Form 114-B
records b‘llrldl in Grave 12, Rowv 45, Block D, Cty.1232.

2. Information is requested as to the corrsct
grave locations for these two soldiers .

By order of the Quartermaster Generals

e
Asgistant.



-

. B93 0-R |
Brihitie, Mike : |
Bal dwin, William )

April k3, 1923,

SUBJIC‘!‘ Dilo'ropadolou. :

. %0: , Chisf,’ Amoricin Gr'woc Roglotrmtlou Survioo, RARS
: Q M.C. in Furopo. , .

~ 1.. um roferonce to the onsa of the late Prlv»xto
: Wiluan Baldwin, #541100, Co.C, 7th Inf. you aré advised that
Lo Perm 18-A And Forn 114-4 record the burial.in Grave 12, Row ..' .-
w48, Block D, Cty. 1883, wiila: Form 114-B rocordn the bnrlnl 4 bqN
S <Y Gmw (5 Bow 41 ‘Bloox X Cty 1212.. . .

‘ 8. In the anse. of the late Privnto Ilko Bnlhui-
0713280 Co.H, 6%h 'Inf., Porus 16~-A anl 114-A record bnr&al
in, ero a8, Blool C, Row 41, Cty.1352, while Form 114-B
'._.mar.u burinl in’ ero i3, 8on 45 Blook D, Cty. 1232,

a Infomtxcn is ﬂ(pueod an to the cornos
UK & lmw .lna-.uom for thnn tno soldlors ,

3: order of ths Q\mrumutor Ganoml.

H.J.CONNER,

Assietant, - St LB
e St
o X oa,

S ol G

.
/ S oo
L_—I'“'J" { /

. . "4-,;_,' joee b



- o~ )M.‘

fnre

QAVE LC’.#-\TI& BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

PLACE OF DEA 'm...:;........f' ."’. iy (i

CAUSE OF DDA&] } b ........ ff.:’.:. AR,
V/ { :

9 S ) -
PLACE OF BURTAL ,/;1} e o7 T LA F ittt . =
(Give Cemetery, '1‘3(1 Department). Map 1efe/(:nee must.
specity clearly what map is used. .
e

..............

IDENTIFICATION TGS

T Y

Was one buried wi hody?.(.’l..//. .............. VI By

Was one fastened t!tf’name peg or £
stake used as a grave marker?..?

Tf name unknown and tags mis;Zg, description and marks
gshould bhe given

her
OMME._ /770/7 fé(/&oﬁ {72 _Q"“’

(R 3E)S)]

NE ARES’[‘ BEL L\TIV]* g Lo, A h M&

ADDRERSEH i A SRR o S e SR L TR B R (Y
RELATTIONSHITRARN S A e el e S e EEE RN e o

REPORTED BY

/‘izfm,,,na. /Jl./.«f..f.{f./u“s . / (ef!«zv

(Signature ;1‘;1(1 ‘Rank: of ]{epoxtmg Oftic, r)
L fft f/ﬂ“,/i ) ,/{ e e I

This portion to be sent to Chief of Gruvcs ﬁegistration Service.
-
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Sketch 31, (w

rd
o 2
. A.E.F. .mue, -

Soldier's No, 541100 -

Soldier's Name, Baldwin, W. M.

Renk, Pvt, Co C, 7 Infantry
Date of Death, Oct 6, 18

Cause of Death, Killedin Action
Date of Burial, Oct 6, 18

Cemetery, A. E, F. o ot

)

Towvm or commune Montfaucon, Stata Meuse

Grave # 55 yPI 't Ro?-fr 2. Cross

Tag burl%& wi bgdy agﬂfgggxpn cross

Grave locHited in cemetery;, cemetery located
about 2 1/23kilos frem'Montfaucon, 8.W. and
off left of ChEPpy ewd—Vemy Road going to
Cheppy fr Montfaucon, in edge of Bois

- Chehemin woode, in Est edge of woods, 75,5
N by 309, 5 E, Map Verdun 8.E. 35,

Chaplin, Jerome 0 Williems, Burial Office;

Signed, Sgt B.S., Edwards

Group 1, GRS 306
AL L <520
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WAR DEPARTNENT
office of the Quartermaster General of the Army
3 Waskington
&\V"‘ / y

C.R.S. Form 8- \—AK’;& { Dakel 4/22/2d¢
In formation r?w ed o&\&% 0. Ji !
7ile No, \Q\\ Pbequlsa’ftlon
Trom: The Quarterma€%er Generdl, U< S. Army, (Cemeterial Division)

o} WECIAL)

J

The Aqﬁﬁ%ant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts.,N.W.,Washington, D.C.

x

m
202

Subject: Informetion required for G R.S.

q /
1., It is requested thdt the items checked below be completed, Request

confirmation of all information shown.

g L\: ,: A <
r"Q{ pe=gtirname  Loldwite © ; f. Date of death 10/6/1&"
S Vo e el 3 ~pTr
7. b. Christian name William ~ / g. Cause of death 2
\ | v A ‘ :
;J i\\:\ ¢. Serial Number 541100 ¢/ [ h. Authori‘ty (C.0.#)
PN | f: 1 ‘ //: v'/'":‘! < X ) 4 \
g d. Organization O oAk sy A Emerg;encv &étﬁ'ﬁ‘ of [Fal Aty
o Ly 2 2Be) Ui lo A / Zé d/b( .,
oy g e. Rank Pvte O ° ' s “j?”’Relatlothip s,
—"; -: . 7’1/L (',{‘;1_/_4:_ 2 N
= BGDY DESCRIPTION i e e ey
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)

a. Age of enlistment
a. Strike out teeth missing

b. Color of eyes
SHTFEEHENI SR 2SO MO RS

¢, Color of hair upper right upper left

d. BHeight BT 65w 3D T2 S UAME 6 a8

lower right lower left
e. Weight %
f, Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)
,\{} -2V Z"'(v’(’, 4 H, L., ROGERS,
L gy il 2l *’ 74 gy b Quartermasteﬁk{‘xeneral U.S.A,
): }' (,( (//‘_";’ aj }/‘ Z 'Cowo 73 :?fb
4 '/ ’ 7 o .
CEWETERY I\]O. 12«621'090049 : :
1B 1st, Licht™G.M.C.
SHEET NO: I.W.
TYPED BY: Aa War DIvs |
5/713/LVL - APR ‘\ﬁ’



